

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4037/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2009 in WP No.7890/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.R. SHRIDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMR OF LAND ADMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Mohammed, Adv.  
Mr. Stalin Mani, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Gupta, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite the order dated 22nd February, 2010, no application for impleadment has been filed. As a last indulgence, the same be filed within a period of one week. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed by Respondent No.4 after serving copy thereof on the counsel for the petitioner. The petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

Place the petition thereafter.

