

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4037/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2009
in WP No. 7890/2007,01/12/2009 in WP No. 7890/2007 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

A.R. SHRIDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMR OF LAND ADMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP)

Date : 22/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv.
Mr. Sethu Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sivabhalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since private respondents have already got patta in their name, therefore, he seeks permission to withdraw this SLP as he wants to take appropriate steps to challenge the patta.

Application (I.A.No.4/2014) for withdrawal of SLP is allowed. Signature Not Verified Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed

as Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma withdrawn. Date: 2014.08.27 17:17:58 IST Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER